Profit before interest and tax 7,796   9,126   (1,330)

Profit before tax 6,054   6,474   (420)

Profit after tax 4,054   4,456   (402)

Profit attributable to owners of the Company 2,922   3,806   (884)

INDIVIDUAL QUARTER

CHANGES

B ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED BY THE MAIN MARKET LISTING REQUIREMENTS OF

BURSA SECURITIES

B6 Dividend

There Board proposed the following: -

• a final single-tier dividend of 0.15 sen per ordinary share for the financial year ended 30 June 2019;
and

• a non-cumulative dividend payment to the holder of Irredeemable Convertible Preference Shares
(“ICPS”) at a dividend rate of 0.015 sen per share.

The above proposed dividends will be paid on 26 December 2019.

B7. Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive

Income

 The profit before tax has been arrived at after charging / (crediting):-

There is no exception item for the current financial quarter under review.

Page 15 of 17

01.07.2019 01.07.2018 01.07.2019 01.07.2018

TO TO TO TO

30.09.2019 30.09.2018 30.09.2019 30.09.2018

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

After charging:

Depreciation of property, plant and equipment 233   239   233   239

Depreciation of investment properties 189   189   189   189

Directors'  remuneration 379   399   379   399

Interest expenses 2,579   1,946   2,579   1,946

Rental of sales office 44   175   44   175

Rental of equipment 12   12   12   12

Staff costs 2,430   2,534   2,430   2,534

After crediting:

Bank interest income (68)   (262)   (68)   (262)

Fixed deposit interest income (337)   (221)   (337)   (221)

Other interest income (432)   (480)   (432)   (480)

Liquidated ascertained and damages income -   (94)   -   (94)

Rental income (1,143)   (3,492)   (1,143)   (3,492)